
installing .DCX mods?
Question

I'm using the Metis Mod Launcher, and I'm not sure how to add the 'swap rolls for quickstep animations' mod to it.
It's not a DLL, it's a .dcx file and I don't think it works as a content mod either; at least it doesn't show up as one.

Sorry, I'm pretty much brand new to this.
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I don't know what metis is, but dcx files replace existing files in the game. The dcx file will usually be inside a
folder in the zip like /parts/ for weapon model replacements.

Modengine2 is the best way to load these types of mods. Extract modengine2 and place the folders and files
from the mod zip into /modengine2/mod/, then run launch_eldenring.bat.

That launches the game, and replaces any game files with their modded versions in that /mod/ folder.

I hope it doesn't conflict with the mod launcher, but probably the mod launcher is using modengine2 already.
It's just helping you by placing things in the right folders and keeping track of what files belong to what mod or
something.
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Mods don't work on the GOG version.

6 upvotes ·  18 comments

How do I edit a dcx file to fix animation speed?

2 upvotes ·  2 comments

This game is the perfect sandbox for someone like me who loves wolves, the color
combination of black and blue, and ice powers in fantasy

103 upvotes ·  3 comments

dcx. files aren't working for me

1 upvote ·  5 comments

Whey dcx gourmet e bom?

1 upvote ·  5 comments

2 Reply

Yeah the mod launcher is using modengine2, it appears to just be a user friendly interface. Okay so I just
have to set up the folders properly and hopefully it will work even without specifically loading it in the
launcher. Thanks.

0DvGate • 1y ago

1 Reply

12 more replies

Sorry for the notification, so I've tried this with a ragdoll mod but it does not change anything in game. Any
idea why that may be?

ItsTheDaftFeegle • 1y ago

1 Reply

Yeah, I'm trying to use some of KRDCD's dark souls armor model mods, and it's not working... no idea why.

Are you supposed to put the mods into the "modengine2" folder or what, bc i put it in"ModEngine-2.0.0-
preview3-win64\mod"

r/Stellaris • 2 yr. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 6 mo. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 1 mo. ago

r/EldenRingMods • 1 yr. ago

r/Maromba • 8 mo. ago
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